
                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                          Hosted by Ashwaubenon High School
                 UW-GB Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Girls Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    45  De Pere                                     (22:37.6  113:07.8 0:55.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Reagan Christiansen     10   22:01.3
  2      8  Molly Backmann          11   22:34.1
  3     10  Brynn Myers             10   22:45.7
  4     11  Mary Backmann           10   22:50.3
  5     14  Emme DePouw             9    22:56.4
  6   ( 27) Maya Suda               10   24:11.0
  7   ( 31) Elizabeth Breecher      10   24:28.3

  2.    45  Green Bay Preble                            (22:31.1  112:35.4 1:31.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kate Reckinger          9    21:51.5
  2      3  Brynlee Hanold          9    22:03.6
  3      5  Olivia Van Egeren       11   22:19.4
  4     15  Aleigha King            10   22:57.9
  5     21  Claudia Cruz            9    23:23.0
  6   ( 29) Alexandra Vera-Perez    10   24:22.2
  7   ( 30) Claire Casteel          10   24:26.3

  3.    52  Notre Dame                                  (22:43.2  113:35.8 0:31.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Elsa Sickel             9    22:29.5
  2      7  Lyla Browne             10   22:31.3
  3      9  Abigail West            9    22:41.2
  4     12  Abby Frelich            9    22:53.3
  5     18  Rachel Johanski         11   23:00.5
  6   ( 19) Valeria Mercado         11   23:08.7
  7   ( 20) Nicoletta Fulwilder     11   23:21.6

  4.    72  Bay Port                                    (22:55.5  114:37.2 1:20.1)
==========================================================
  1      4  Sophia Perez            10   22:11.3
  2     13  Samantha Vannieuwenho   9    22:54.6
  3     16  Gabbie Yaeger           10   22:59.7
  4     17  Brooke Dorner           10   23:00.2
  5     22  Charley Bigler          12   23:31.4
  6   ( 24) Claire Butler           9    23:54.2
  7   ( 28) Cameron Janczak         10   24:12.5



  5.   168  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (25:09.9  125:49.1 2:18.3)
==========================================================
  1     23  Janessa Cole            11   23:43.3
  2     33  Abby Gebhart            9    24:55.9
  3     34  Jazalynn Schultz        12   25:12.6
  4     38  Kaydence Phipps-Zelln   10   25:55.7
  5     40  Sonya McClain           11   26:01.6
  6   ( 48) LuElla Monroe           10   28:54.2

  6.   174  Ashwaubenon                                 (25:22.7  126:53.4 2:37.8)
==========================================================
  1     25  Abby Homa               12   24:09.7
  2     26  Annaliese Clancy        11   24:09.7
  3     35  Olivia Schneider        11   25:13.5
  4     43  Sophia Radue            12   26:33.0
  5     45  Megan Parsons           11   26:47.5
  6   ( 47) Regan Carlson           11   27:50.3

  7.   185  West De Pere                                (25:41.7  128:28.4 1:27.7)
==========================================================
  1     32  Myla Janquart           11   24:44.2
  2     36  Haley Gordon            10   25:41.9
  3     37  Parvathi Deepak         11   25:52.7
  4     39  Carley Suda             9    25:57.7
  5     41  Anna Firman             12   26:11.9
  6   ( 42) Sophie Wiser            11   26:28.0
  7   ( 44) Grace Van De Ven        12   26:45.5

  8.   248  Sheboygan North                             (32:02.4  160:11.6 6:48.5)
==========================================================
  1     46  Reece Boeldt            11   27:48.4
  2     49  Brynn Gierke            11   30:48.3
  3     50  Kendreta Hernandez      12   32:30.2
  4     51  Esi Korankye            11   34:27.8
  5     52  Kameryn Gierke          11   34:36.9
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     



===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kate Reckinger     9    Green Bay Preble             21:51.5  7:03 
    2    2 Reagan Christianse 10   De Pere                      22:01.3  7:06 
    3    3 Brynlee Hanold     9    Green Bay Preble             22:03.6  7:07 
    4    4 Sophia Perez       10   Bay Port                     22:11.3  7:09 
    5    5 Olivia Van Egeren  11   Green Bay Preble             22:19.4  7:12 
    6    6 Elsa Sickel        9    Notre Dame                   22:29.5  7:15 
    7    7 Lyla Browne        10   Notre Dame                   22:31.3  7:15 
    8    8 Molly Backmann     11   De Pere                      22:34.1  7:16 
    9    9 Abigail West       9    Notre Dame                   22:41.2  7:19 
   10   10 Brynn Myers        10   De Pere                      22:45.7  7:20 
   11   11 Mary Backmann      10   De Pere                      22:50.3  7:22 
   12   12 Abby Frelich       9    Notre Dame                   22:53.3  7:22 
   13   13 Samantha Vannieuwe 9    Bay Port                     22:54.6  7:23 
   14   14 Emme Depouw        9    De Pere                      22:56.4  7:24 
   15   15 Aleigha King       10   Green Bay Preble             22:57.9  7:24 
   16   16 Gabbie Yaeger      10   Bay Port                     22:59.7  7:25 
   17   17 Brooke Dorner      10   Bay Port                     23:00.2  7:25 
   18   18 Rachel Johanski    11   Notre Dame                   23:00.5  7:25 
   19   19 Valeria Mercado    11   Notre Dame                   23:08.7  7:27 
   20   20 Nicoletta Fulwilde 11   Notre Dame                   23:21.6  7:32 
   21   21 Claudia Cruz       9    Green Bay Preble             23:23.0  7:32 
   22   22 Charley Bigler     12   Bay Port                     23:31.4  7:35 
   23   23 Janessa Cole       11   Manitowoc Lincoln            23:43.3  7:39 
   24   24 Claire Butler      9    Bay Port                     23:54.2  7:42 
   25   25 Abby Homa          12   Ashwaubenon                  24:09.7  7:47 
   26   26 Annaliese Clancy   11   Ashwaubenon                  24:09.7  7:47 
   27   27 Maya Suda          10   De Pere                      24:11.0  7:48 
   28   28 Cameron Janczak    10   Bay Port                     24:12.5  7:48 
   29   29 Alexandra Vera-Per 10   Green Bay Preble             24:22.2  7:51 
   30   30 Claire Casteel     10   Green Bay Preble             24:26.3  7:52 
   31   31 Elizabeth Breecher 10   De Pere                      24:28.3  7:53 
   32      Alana Oskey        9    Bay Port                     24:30.6  7:54 
   33      Margaret Hendricks 10   De Pere                      24:36.2  7:56 
   34      Ellowyn Headley    9    Green Bay Preble             24:39.1  7:57 
   35      Amelia Lytie       10   Pulaski                      24:43.4  7:58 
   36   32 Myla Janquart      11   West De Pere                 24:44.2  7:58 
   37      Lily Knox          12   Bay Port                     24:44.7  7:58 
   38      Yaneli Agredano    12   Notre Dame                   24:48.5  8:00 
   39      Madelyn Mills      11   De Pere                      24:55.2  8:02 
   40   33 Abby Gebhart       9    Manitowoc Lincoln            24:55.9  8:02 
   41      Addison Debbout    11   De Pere                      24:58.2  8:03 
   42      Camille Konkol     10   Green Bay Preble             25:08.7  8:06 
   43      Sydney Staehler    10   Bay Port                     25:12.3  8:07 
   44   34 Jazalynn Schultz   12   Manitowoc Lincoln            25:12.6  8:07 
   45   35 Olivia Schneider   11   Ashwaubenon                  25:13.5  8:08 
   46      Sophia Farrell     9    Green Bay Preble             25:16.7  8:09 
   47      Autumn Aschinger   10   Notre Dame                   25:21.9  8:10 
   48      Jasmine Vue        10   Green Bay Preble             25:24.6  8:11 
   49      Jackie Reiss       9    De Pere                      25:25.2  8:11 



   50      Abigail Severson   11   De Pere                      25:30.9  8:13 
   51      Peyton Anker       9    Pulaski                      25:39.6  8:16 
   52   36 Haley Gordon       10   West De Pere                 25:41.9  8:17 
   53      Amelia Culotta     9    De Pere                      25:44.1  8:17 
   54      Elle Ryan          11   Notre Dame                   25:47.4  8:19 
   55      Andrea Martinez    12   Bay Port                     25:50.2  8:19 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
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===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Audrey Nelson      11   Green Bay Preble             25:51.1  8:20 
   57   37 Parvathi Deepak    11   West De Pere                 25:52.7  8:20 
   58   38 Kaydence Phipps-Ze 10   Manitowoc Lincoln            25:55.7  8:21 
   59   39 Carley Suda        9    West De Pere                 25:57.7  8:22 
   60   40 Sonya McClain      11   Manitowoc Lincoln            26:01.6  8:23 
   61      Kyra Hutchinson    12   De Pere                      26:06.5  8:25 
   62      Naina Munagala     11   Bay Port                     26:06.5  8:25 
   63   41 Anna Firman        12   West De Pere                 26:11.9  8:26 
   64      Theresa Bodenhage  11   Notre Dame                   26:12.5  8:27 
   65   42 Sophie Wiser       11   West De Pere                 26:28.0  8:32 
   66   43 Sophia Radue       12   Ashwaubenon                  26:33.0  8:33 
   67      Arianna Pryal      11   De Pere                      26:39.8  8:35 
   68      Payton Dugan       12   Bay Port                     26:43.2  8:36 
   69   44 Grace Van De Ven   12   West De Pere                 26:45.5  8:37 
   70   45 Megan Parsons      11   Ashwaubenon                  26:47.5  8:38 
   71      Maeve Brown        9    Bay Port                     27:04.7  8:43 
   72      Julia Day          10   Notre Dame                   27:07.2  8:44 
   73      Tegan Arndt        9    Notre Dame                   27:07.7  8:44 
   74      Annika Kloehn      9    Notre Dame                   27:08.7  8:45 
   75      Emilyn Hernandez   9    Green Bay Southwest          27:09.1  8:45 
   76      Ahnika Adamski     12   Notre Dame                   27:16.1  8:47 
   77      Maisy Hermanson    9    Bay Port                     27:33.2  8:53 
   78      Norah Shefchik     11   Bay Port                     27:36.8  8:54 
   79      Manuela Castero    11   Notre Dame                   27:41.3  8:55 
   80      Shaya Mason        10   De Pere                      27:41.9  8:55 
   81      Charlotte Atlas    11   De Pere                      27:44.0  8:56 
   82   46 Reece Boeldt       11   Sheboygan North              27:48.4  8:57 
   83   47 Regan Carlson      11   Ashwaubenon                  27:50.3  8:58 
   84      Addison Klubertanz 12   De Pere                      27:53.5  8:59 
   85      Norah Messerschmid 9    Green Bay Preble             27:53.7  8:59 



   86      Sonia Chavez       12   Green Bay Preble             27:54.8  9:00 
   87      Rosie Muller       10   Notre Dame                   27:56.5  9:00 
   88      Johanna Weiss      9    Notre Dame                   27:57.1  9:00 
   89      Joey Schommer      12   Bay Port                     28:19.4  9:07 
   90      Eleanor Hohol      11   Green Bay Preble             28:22.2  9:08 
   91      Margaux Brown      11   Bay Port                     28:23.2  9:09 
   92      Maria Krecichwost  12   Notre Dame                   28:24.8  9:09 
   93      Kelly Chen         10   De Pere                      28:28.8  9:10 
   94      Alayna Broullire   11   De Pere                      28:36.7  9:13 
   95      Larissa Zeise      10   Green Bay Southwest          28:37.8  9:13 
   96      Aarna Vaishnav     12   Bay Port                     28:40.9  9:14 
   97   48 Luella Monroe      10   Manitowoc Lincoln            28:54.2  9:19 
   98      Eliza Fritz        10   De Pere                      28:54.4  9:19 
   99      Alexia Ritzenhein  9    Notre Dame                   29:01.2  9:21 
  100      Julia Renier       11   De Pere                      29:04.3  9:22 
  101      Lily Brault-Sanch  9    Notre Dame                   29:08.8  9:23 
  102      Lillian O'Connor   9    Notre Dame                   29:12.0  9:24 
  103      Isabelle Sexauer   9    Notre Dame                   29:36.1  9:32 
  104      Audrey Fortney     11   Notre Dame                   29:36.3  9:32 
  105      Caroline Foytik    12   Green Bay Preble             29:51.0  9:37 
  106      Haily Joly         11   Pulaski                      29:52.0  9:37 
  107      Olivia Yandila     12   Green Bay Southwest          29:55.6  9:38 
  108      Lina Stachura      12   Notre Dame                   30:13.9  9:44 
  109      Emily Willems      11   Green Bay Preble             30:18.2  9:46 
  110      Lillian Emmers     11   Bay Port                     30:19.2  9:46 
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  111      Tessa Demeuse      11   Green Bay Preble             30:23.2  9:47 
  112      Jordan Johnson     12   Notre Dame                   30:36.9  9:52 
  113   49 Brynn Gierke       11   Sheboygan North              30:48.3  9:55 
  114      Iris MacDonald     9    Bay Port                     31:07.3 10:02 
  115      Korina Hill        10   De Pere                      31:08.4 10:02 
  116      Ally Dahlby        12   De Pere                      31:45.2 10:14 
  117      Lindsay Ortega-Alv 11   Notre Dame                   31:47.5 10:14 
  118      Brynn Hetfield     10   Bay Port                     31:56.9 10:17 
  119      Aryanna Zeitler    9    Bay Port                     31:58.7 10:18 
  120      Julia Gutowski     10   Notre Dame                   32:19.9 10:25 
  121   50 Kendreta Hernandez 12   Sheboygan North              32:30.2 10:28 



  122      Adriana Martinez-S 11   Green Bay Preble             32:59.7 10:38 
  123      Molly Jenquin      11   Notre Dame                   33:42.8 10:52 
  124   51 Esi Korankye       11   Sheboygan North              34:27.8 11:06 
  125   52 Kameryn Gierke     11   Sheboygan North              34:36.9 11:09 
  126      Paloma Ruiz        10   Notre Dame                   34:38.4 11:09 
  127      Kate Van Egeren    10   Bay Port                     36:04.6 11:37 
  128      Maily Reyes        10   Notre Dame                   36:31.6 11:46 
  129      Julia Jenquin      11   Notre Dame                   37:21.8 12:02 
  130      Isabella Shovan    11   Notre Dame                   39:31.0 12:44 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


